501807512 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masaaki ICHIHARA	01/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	ntry: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 dtyson@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 393713US71PCT/FF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derrick Tyson

Total Attachments: 1

source=393713USAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 13

PATENT REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

RECORDED: 02/02/2012

<u>Address</u>

1)	Masaaki ICHIHARA	Anpachi-cho, Gifu, Japan			
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in GATEWAY DEVICE FOR VEHICLES					
	d executed an application for Leter erwise indicated below:	ters Patent of the United States of America	a therefor on even date herewith unless		
		, Serial No	; and		
	Whereas TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 4				
her trar this whi Pat	ents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it knowneby acknowledged, I/WE, as assets of the assignment of the assi	own that, for good and valuable consideral signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, Mand all divisions, and continuations thereof all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby autied States to issue all Letters Patent for the	on and invention, and to any United States tion from assignee, the receipt of which is , and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, IY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to , and all Letters Patent of the United States horize and request the Commissioner of is invention to assignee, its successors and		
pro des and ass	signee, its successors and assign ceeding, sign all lawful papers we sirable to perfect the title to this in direissue applications, make all r signs, to obtain and enforce prop	ightful oaths and generally do everything p	this invention and testify in any legal liver all papers that may be necessary or and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, possible to aid assignee, its successors and e United States, it being understood that any		
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1): Na:	Masawki -	Ichi havo	Jan. 17, 2012		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0063